

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3397 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete subdivision 2
- 1.3 Page 1, line 14, delete "an inverter-driven"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 18, after the period, insert "Climate action expenditure excludes installation
- 1.5 charges."
- 1.6 Page 2, line 1, delete "\$100" and insert "\$250"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 3, delete "\$200" and insert "\$400"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 7, after "to" insert "partial or fully" and delete "an air handler that" and insert
- 1.9 "a wall-mount unit that distributes the indoor conditioned air "
- 1.10 Page 2, line 8, delete everything before the semicolon
- 1.11 Page 2, delete subdivision 6
- 1.12 Page 2, line 23, after the first "efficiency" insert "thermal" and after the second
- 1.13 "efficiency" insert "thermal"
- 1.14 Page 3, delete line 23
- 1.15 Page 3, line 24, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.16 Page 3, line 25, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.17 Page 3, line 26, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"
- 1.18 Page 3, line 27, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"
- 1.19 Page 4, line 6, delete ", but not to exceed" and insert ". The maximum credit calculated
- 1.20 under this subdivision equals \$1,500."
- 1.21 Page 4, delete line 7
- 1.22 Page 4, line 22, after "credit" insert "of \$1,500"
- 1.23 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence